
 
 

LAMPIRAN 
Tabel Frequencies Variabel X 

 
 

Variabelx 
 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

29 2 2.2 2.2 2.2 
30 1 1.1 1.1 3.3 
32 2 2.2 2.2 5.6 
33 2 2.2 2.2 7.8 
34 2 2.2 2.2 10.0 
35 3 3.3 3.3 13.3 
36 1 1.1 1.1 14.4 
37 3 3.3 3.3 17.8 
38 4 4.4 4.4 22.2 
39 4 4.4 4.4 26.7 
40 5 5.6 5.6 32.2 
41 2 2.2 2.2 34.4 
42 3 3.3 3.3 37.8 
43 1 1.1 1.1 38.9 
44 7 7.8 7.8 46.7 
45 5 5.6 5.6 52.2 
46 6 6.7 6.7 58.9 
47 2 2.2 2.2 61.1 
48 3 3.3 3.3 64.4 
49 1 1.1 1.1 65.6 
50 4 4.4 4.4 70.0 
51 3 3.3 3.3 73.3 
52 3 3.3 3.3 76.7 
53 3 3.3 3.3 80.0 
54 3 3.3 3.3 83.3 
56 2 2.2 2.2 85.6 
57 2 2.2 2.2 87.8 
58 1 1.1 1.1 88.9 
59 2 2.2 2.2 91.1 
60 1 1.1 1.1 92.2 
61 3 3.3 3.3 95.6 
62 2 2.2 2.2 97.8 
64 2 2.2 2.2 100.0 

Total 90 100.0 100.0  

 



 
 

 

 

 

Statistics 

variabelx 

N 
Valid 90 

Missing 0 

Mean 45.78 

Median 45.00 

Mode 44 

Std. Deviation 8.798 

Variance 77.411 

Range 35 

Minimum 29 

Maximum 64 

 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

Tabel Frequencies Variabel Y 

 
Y1 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 
Percent 

Valid 

39 1 1.1 1.1 1.1 
40 1 1.1 1.1 2.2 
41 1 1.1 1.1 3.3 
42 4 4.4 4.4 7.8 
43 3 3.3 3.3 11.1 
45 1 1.1 1.1 12.2 
46 1 1.1 1.1 13.3 
47 1 1.1 1.1 14.4 
48 4 4.4 4.4 18.9 
49 2 2.2 2.2 21.1 
50 1 1.1 1.1 22.2 
51 1 1.1 1.1 23.3 
52 3 3.3 3.3 26.7 
53 1 1.1 1.1 27.8 
54 4 4.4 4.4 32.2 
55 3 3.3 3.3 35.6 
56 5 5.6 5.6 41.1 
57 5 5.6 5.6 46.7 
58 6 6.7 6.7 53.3 
59 6 6.7 6.7 60.0 
60 4 4.4 4.4 64.4 
61 5 5.6 5.6 70.0 
62 4 4.4 4.4 74.4 
63 7 7.8 7.8 82.2 
64 5 5.6 5.6 87.8 
65 3 3.3 3.3 91.1 
66 2 2.2 2.2 93.3 
67 3 3.3 3.3 96.7 
68 2 2.2 2.2 98.9 
69 1 1.1 1.1 100.0 

Total 90 100.0 100.0  

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 

Statistics 

Y1 

N 
Valid 90 

Missing 0 

Mean 56.56 

Median 58.00 

Mode 63 

Std. Deviation 7.620 

Variance 58.070 

Range 30 

Minimum 39 

Maximum 69 

 

 
 

 
 



 
 

 

 

Tabel Uji Regresion Variabel X1 

 

Variables Entered/Removeda 

Model Variables 

Entered 

Variables 

Removed 

Method 

1 Epistimologib . Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

b. All requested variables entered. 

 
 

Model Summary 

Model R R Square Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

1 .234a .055 .044 4.42076 

a. Predictors: (Constant), Epistimologi 

 
 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 

Regression 100.053 1 100.053 5.120 .026b 

Residual 1719.796 88 19.543   

Total 1819.849 89    

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

b. Predictors: (Constant), Epistimologi 

 
 

Coefficientsa 

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

B Std. Error Beta 



 
 

1 
(Constant) 52.246 1.961  26.644 .000 

Epistimologi .312 .138 .234 2.263 .026 



 
 

Uji Reression Variabel X2 

 

Variables Entered/Removeda 

Model Variables 

Entered 

Variables 

Removed 

Method 

1 Ontologib . Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

b. All requested variables entered. 

 
 

Model Summary 

Model R R Square Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

1 .251a .063 .052 4.40226 

a. Predictors: (Constant), Ontologi 

 
 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 

Regression 114.418 1 114.418 5.904 .017b 

Residual 1705.431 88 19.380   

Total 1819.849 89    

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

b. Predictors: (Constant), Ontologi 

 
 

Coefficientsa 

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

B Std. Error Beta 

1 
(Constant) 61.322 2.016  30.420 .000 

Ontologi -.269 .111 -.251 -2.430 .017 

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

 
 

 



 
 

Uji Regression variabel X3 

 

Variables Entered/Removeda 

Model Variables 

Entered 

Variables 

Removed 

Method 

1 Aksiologib . Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

b. All requested variables entered. 

 
 

Model Summary 

Model R R Square Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

1 .536a .287 .279 3.83944 

a. Predictors: (Constant), Aksiologi 

 
 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 

Regression 522.613 1 522.613 35.452 .000b 

Residual 1297.236 88 14.741   

Total 1819.849 89    

a. Dependent Variable: Kepribadian 

b. Predictors: (Constant), Aksiologi 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model Unstandardized Coefficients Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

B Std. Error Beta 

1 
(Constant) 64.428 1.383  46.594 .000 

Aksiologi -.554 .093 -.536 -5.954 .000 

  

 


